

Notice

Town of Duxbury, Massachusetts

Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, §18-25
All meeting notices and agenda must be filed and time stamped

in the Town Clerk's Office and posted at least 48 hours prior to the meeting (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays)

TOWN CLERK'S STAMP **RECEIVED** TOWN CLERK 10/20/2023, 8:27:02 AN DUXBURY, MA

Board/Committee: Town of Duxbury/Conservation

Meeting Location: Mural Room (Duxbury Town Hall, 878 Tremont Street) and Zoom

Time: <u>6:00PM</u> Day & Date of Meeting: October 24, 2023

Posted by: Nancy Rufo

Pursuant to Governor Baker's Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021 dated June 16, 2021, An Act Relative to Extending Certain Covid-19 Measures Adopted During the State of Emergency regarding suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, the Town of Duxbury's Board and/or Committee meetings will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible with members. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to watch the meeting may do so by following the ZOOM meeting links below.

Zoom Video Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9584055419?pwd=Vi9VUlNqejVCb2pmTFBLUm1pT2NOdz09

Meeting ID: 958 405 5419

Passcode: 547344

Phone: 929 436 2866 US (New York)

AGENDA

Reading of remote meeting preamble

The Town of Duxbury will hold several Public Meetings on October 24, 2023 to provide an update on the Town's proposal to remove the Temple Street Dam (also known as the Boys & Girls Club Dam #2, NAD ID# MA00413), located on the South River in Plymouth County, Massachusetts (42°04'47.1"N 70°44'45.1"W). Said proposal is in partnership with the Massachusetts Department of Fish and Game Division of Ecological Restoration, and North & South Rivers Watershed Association.

ADJOURN

The listings of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

This location is accessible to people with disabilities. The Town of Duxbury provides reasonable accommodation and/or language assistance free of charge. This may include, interpreters in American Sign Language and languages other than English, open or closed captioning for videos, assistive listening devices and alternate material formats, such as audio tapes, Braille and large print, as available. Such requests should be made as soon as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event, by contacting the Town Manager's Office by phone (781-934-1100 ext. 5401), fax (781-934-9011), or email (Town-Manager@town.duxbury.ma.us).